Cat.No.C03C-2
Chip Monolithic
Ceramic Capacitors
for Automotive
C03C-2.pdf
12.2.14
RoHS
RoHS

GCM55D 2.0 +0,- 0.3
GCM32B 1.25 +0,- 0.3
GCM32Q 1.5 +0,- 0.3
GCM32D 2.0 +0,- 0.3
(V) ( ) (pF)
 L
(mm)
W
(mm)
 T
(mm)
 g
(mm)
 e
(mm)
GCM21A7U2E101JX01D DC250 U2J (EIA) 100 ±5% 2.0 1.25 1.0 0.7 0.3
GCM21A7U2E121JX01D DC250 U2J (EIA) 120 ±5% 2.0 1.25 1.0 0.7 0.3
GCM21A7U2E151JX01D DC250 U2J (EIA) 150 ±5% 2.0 1.25 1.0 0.7 0.3
GCM21A7U2E181JX01D DC250 U2J (EIA) 180 ±5% 2.0 1.25 1.0 0.7 0.3
GCM21A7U2E221JX01D DC250 U2J (EIA) 220 ±5% 2.0 1.25 1.0 0.7 0.3
GCM21A7U2E271JX01D DC250 U2J (EIA) 270 ±5% 2.0 1.25 1.0 0.7 0.3
GCM21A7U2E331JX01D DC250 U2J (EIA) 330 ±5% 2.0 1.25 1.0 0.7 0.3
GCM21A7U2E391JX01D DC250 U2J (EIA) 390 ±5% 2.0 1.25 1.0 0.7 0.3
GCM21A7U2E471JX01D DC250 U2J (EIA) 470 ±5% 2.0 1.25 1.0 0.7 0.3
GCM21A7U2E561JX01D DC250 U2J (EIA) 560 ±5% 2.0 1.25 1.0 0.7 0.3
GCM21A7U2E681JX01D DC250 U2J (EIA) 680 ±5% 2.0 1.25 1.0 0.7 0.3
GCM21A7U2E821JX01D DC250 U2J (EIA) 820 ±5% 2.0 1.25 1.0 0.7 0.3
GCM21A7U2E102JX01D DC250 U2J (EIA) 1000 ±5% 2.0 1.25 1.0 0.7 0.3
GCM21A7U2E122JX01D DC250 U2J (EIA) 1200 ±5% 2.0 1.25 1.0 0.7 0.3
GCM21A7U2E152JX01D DC250 U2J (EIA) 1500 ±5% 2.0 1.25 1.0 0.7 0.3
GCM21A7U2E182JX01D DC250 U2J (EIA) 1800 ±5% 2.0 1.25 1.0 0.7 0.3
GCM21A7U2E222JX01D DC250 U2J (EIA) 2200 ±5% 2.0 1.25 1.0 0.7 0.3
GCM21B7U2E272JX03L DC250 U2J (EIA) 2700 ±5% 2.0 1.25 1.25 0.7 0.3
GCM31A7U2E272JX01D DC250 U2J (EIA) 2700 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 0.3
GCM21B7U2E332JX03L DC250 U2J (EIA) 3300 ±5% 2.0 1.25 1.25 0.7 0.3
GCM31A7U2E332JX01D DC250 U2J (EIA) 3300 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 0.3
GCM21B7U2E392JX03L DC250 U2J (EIA) 3900 ±5% 2.0 1.25 1.25 0.7 0.3
GCM31A7U2E392JX01D DC250 U2J (EIA) 3900 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 0.3
GCM21B7U2E472JX03L DC250 U2J (EIA) 4700 ±5% 2.0 1.25 1.25 0.7 0.3
GCM31A7U2E472JX01D DC250 U2J (EIA) 4700 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 0.3
GCM21B7U2E562JX03L DC250 U2J (EIA) 5600 ±5% 2.0 1.25 1.25 0.7 0.3
GCM31A7U2E562JX01D DC250 U2J (EIA) 5600 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 0.3
GCM31B7U2E682JX01L DC250 U2J (EIA) 6800 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.25 1.5 0.3
GCM31B7U2E822JX01L DC250 U2J (EIA) 8200 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.25 1.5 0.3
GCM31B7U2E103JX01L DC250 U2J (EIA) 10000 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.25 1.5 0.3
GCM31A7U2J100JX01D DC630 U2J (EIA) 10 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 0.3
GCM31A7U2J120JX01D DC630 U2J (EIA) 12 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 0.3
GCM31A7U2J150JX01D DC630 U2J (EIA) 15 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 0.3
1.  GCM AEC-Q200
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.  GCM21/31
DC-DC
C03C-2.pdf
12.2.14
G
C
M
G
C
M
G
C
J
39
GCM31A7U2J180JX01D DC630 U2J (EIA) 18 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 0.3
GCM31A7U2J220JX01D DC630 U2J (EIA) 22 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 0.3
GCM31A7U2J270JX01D DC630 U2J (EIA) 27 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 0.3
GCM31A7U2J330JX01D DC630 U2J (EIA) 33 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 0.3
GCM31A7U2J390JX01D DC630 U2J (EIA) 39 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 0.3
GCM31A7U2J470JX01D DC630 U2J (EIA) 47 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 0.3
GCM31A7U2J560JX01D DC630 U2J (EIA) 56 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 0.3
GCM31A7U2J680JX01D DC630 U2J (EIA) 68 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 0.3
GCM31A7U2J820JX01D DC630 U2J (EIA) 82 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 0.3
GCM31A7U2J101JX01D DC630 U2J (EIA) 100 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 0.3
GCM31A7U2J121JX01D DC630 U2J (EIA) 120 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 0.3
GCM31A7U2J151JX01D DC630 U2J (EIA) 150 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 0.3
GCM31A7U2J181JX01D DC630 U2J (EIA) 180 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 0.3
GCM31A7U2J221JX01D DC630 U2J (EIA) 220 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 0.3
GCM31A7U2J271JX01D DC630 U2J (EIA) 270 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 0.3
GCM31A7U2J331JX01D DC630 U2J (EIA) 330 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 0.3
GCM31A7U2J391JX01D DC630 U2J (EIA) 390 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 0.3
GCM31A7U2J471JX01D DC630 U2J (EIA) 470 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 0.3
GCM31A7U2J561JX01D DC630 U2J (EIA) 560 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 0.3
GCM31A7U2J681JX01D DC630 U2J (EIA) 680 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 0.3
GCM31A7U2J821JX01D DC630 U2J (EIA) 820 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 0.3
GCM31A7U2J102JX01D DC630 U2J (EIA) 1000 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 0.3
GCM31A7U2J122JX01D DC630 U2J (EIA) 1200 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 0.3
GCM32A7U2J122JX01D DC630 U2J (EIA) 1200 ±5% 3.2 2.5 1.0 1.5 0.3
GCM31A7U2J152JX01D DC630 U2J (EIA) 1500 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 0.3
GCM32A7U2J152JX01D DC630 U2J (EIA) 1500 ±5% 3.2 2.5 1.0 1.5 0.3
GCM31A7U2J182JX01D DC630 U2J (EIA) 1800 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 0.3
GCM32A7U2J182JX01D DC630 U2J (EIA) 1800 ±5% 3.2 2.5 1.0 1.5 0.3
GCM31A7U2J222JX01D DC630 U2J (EIA) 2200 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 0.3
GCM32A7U2J222JX01D DC630 U2J (EIA) 2200 ±5% 3.2 2.5 1.0 1.5 0.3
GCM31B7U2J272JX01L DC630 U2J (EIA) 2700 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.25 1.5 0.3
GCM31B7U2J332JX01L DC630 U2J (EIA) 3300 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.25 1.5 0.3
GCM31C7U2J392JX03L DC630 U2J (EIA) 3900 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.6 1.5 0.3
GCM31C7U2J472JX03L DC630 U2J (EIA) 4700 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.6 1.5 0.3
GCM32B7U2J562JX01L DC630 U2J (EIA) 5600 ±5% 3.2 2.5 1.25 1.5 0.3
GCM32Q7U2J682JX01L DC630 U2J (EIA) 6800 ±5% 3.2 2.5 1.5 1.5 0.3
GCM32D7U2J822JX01L DC630 U2J (EIA) 8200 ±5% 3.2 2.5 2.0 1.5 0.3
GCM32D7U2J103JX01L DC630 U2J (EIA) 10000 ±5% 3.2 2.5 2.0 1.5 0.3
GCM43Q7U2J123JX01L DC630 U2J (EIA) 12000 ±5% 4.5 3.2 1.5 2.2 0.3
GCM43D7U2J153JX01L DC630 U2J (EIA) 15000 ±5% 4.5 3.2 2.0 2.2 0.3
GCM43D7U2J183JX01L DC630 U2J (EIA) 18000 ±5% 4.5 3.2 2.0 2.2 0.3
GCM43D7U2J223JX01L DC630 U2J (EIA) 22000 ±5% 4.5 3.2 2.0 2.2 0.3
GCM55Q7U2J273JX01L DC630 U2J (EIA) 27000 ±5% 5.7 5.0 1.5 3.2 0.3
GCM55D7U2J333JX01L DC630 U2J (EIA) 33000 ±5% 5.7 5.0 2.0 3.2 0.3
GCM55D7U2J393JX01L DC630 U2J (EIA) 39000 ±5% 5.7 5.0 2.0 3.2 0.3
GCM55D7U2J473JX01L DC630 U2J (EIA) 47000 ±5% 5.7 5.0 2.0 3.2 0.3
GCM31A7U3A100JX01D DC1000 U2J (EIA) 10 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 0.3
GCM31A7U3A120JX01D DC1000 U2J (EIA) 12 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 0.3
GCM31A7U3A150JX01D DC1000 U2J (EIA) 15 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 0.3
GCM31A7U3A180JX01D DC1000 U2J (EIA) 18 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 0.3
GCM31A7U3A220JX01D DC1000 U2J (EIA) 22 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 0.3
GCM31A7U3A270JX01D DC1000 U2J (EIA) 27 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 0.3
GCM31A7U3A330JX01D DC1000 U2J (EIA) 33 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 0.3
GCM31A7U3A390JX01D DC1000 U2J (EIA) 39 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 0.3
GCM31A7U3A470JX01D DC1000 U2J (EIA) 47 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 0.3
GCM31A7U3A560JX01D DC1000 U2J (EIA) 56 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 0.3
GCM31A7U3A680JX01D DC1000 U2J (EIA) 68 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 0.3
(V) ( ) (pF)
 L
(mm)
W
(mm)
 T
(mm)
 g
(mm)
 e
(mm)
! ! C03C-2.pdf
12.2.14
G
C
M
G
C
M
G
C
J
40
GCM31A7U3A820JX01D DC1000 U2J (EIA) 82 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 0.3
GCM31A7U3A101JX01D DC1000 U2J (EIA) 100 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 0.3
GCM31A7U3A121JX01D DC1000 U2J (EIA) 120 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 0.3
GCM31A7U3A151JX01D DC1000 U2J (EIA) 150 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 0.3
GCM31A7U3A181JX01D DC1000 U2J (EIA) 180 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 0.3
GCM31A7U3A221JX01D DC1000 U2J (EIA) 220 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 0.3
GCM31A7U3A271JX01D DC1000 U2J (EIA) 270 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 0.3
GCM31A7U3A331JX01D DC1000 U2J (EIA) 330 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.0 1.5 0.3
GCM31B7U3A391JX01L DC1000 U2J (EIA) 390 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.25 1.5 0.3
GCM31B7U3A471JX01L DC1000 U2J (EIA) 470 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.25 1.5 0.3
GCM31B7U3A561JX01L DC1000 U2J (EIA) 560 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.25 1.5 0.3
GCM31B7U3A681JX01L DC1000 U2J (EIA) 680 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.25 1.5 0.3
GCM31C7U3A821JX03L DC1000 U2J (EIA) 820 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.6 1.5 0.3
GCM31C7U3A102JX03L DC1000 U2J (EIA) 1000 ±5% 3.2 1.6 1.6 1.5 0.3
GCM32B7U3A122JX01L DC1000 U2J (EIA) 1200 ±5% 3.2 2.5 1.25 1.5 0.3
GCM32Q7U3A152JX01L DC1000 U2J (EIA) 1500 ±5% 3.2 2.5 1.5 1.5 0.3
GCM32D7U3A182JX01L DC1000 U2J (EIA) 1800 ±5% 3.2 2.5 2.0 1.5 0.3
GCM32D7U3A222JX01L DC1000 U2J (EIA) 2200 ±5% 3.2 2.5 2.0 1.5 0.3
GCM43Q7U3A272JX01L DC1000 U2J (EIA) 2700 ±5% 4.5 3.2 1.5 2.2 0.3
GCM43Q7U3A332JX01L DC1000 U2J (EIA) 3300 ±5% 4.5 3.2 1.5 2.2 0.3
GCM43D7U3A392JX01L DC1000 U2J (EIA) 3900 ±5% 4.5 3.2 2.0 2.2 0.3
GCM43D7U3A472JX01L DC1000 U2J (EIA) 4700 ±5% 4.5 3.2 2.0 2.2 0.3
GCM55Q7U3A562JX01L DC1000 U2J (EIA) 5600 ±5% 5.7 5.0 1.5 3.2 0.3
GCM55Q7U3A682JX01L DC1000 U2J (EIA) 6800 ±5% 5.7 5.0 1.5 3.2 0.3
GCM55D7U3A822JX01L DC1000 U2J (EIA) 8200 ±5% 5.7 5.0 2.0 3.2 0.3
GCM55D7U3A103JX01L DC1000 U2J (EIA) 10000 ±5% 5.7 5.0 2.0 3.2 0.3
(V) ( ) (pF)
 L
(mm)
W

GCJ32D
GCJ43Q
GCJ43D
GCJ55D
(V) ( )
 L
(mm)
 W
(mm)
 T
(mm)
 g
(mm)
 e
(mm)
GCJ21AR72E102KXJ1D DC250 X7R (EIA) 1000pF ±10% 2.0 1.25 1.0 0.7 0.3
GCJ21AR72E152KXJ1D DC250 X7R (EIA) 1500pF ±10% 2.0 1.25 1.0 0.7 0.3
GCJ21AR72E222KXJ1D DC250 X7R (EIA) 2200pF ±10% 2.0 1.25 1.0 0.7 0.3
GCJ21AR72E332KXJ1D DC250 X7R (EIA) 3300pF ±10% 2.0 1.25 1.0 0.7 0.3
GCJ21AR72E472KXJ1D DC250 X7R (EIA) 4700pF ±10% 2.0 1.25 1.0 0.7 0.3
GCJ21AR72E682KXJ1D DC250 X7R (EIA) 6800pF ±10% 2.0 1.25 1.0 0.7 0.3
GCJ21BR72E103KXJ3L DC250 X7R (EIA) 10000pF ±10% 2.0 1.25 1.25 0.7 0.3
GCJ31BR72E153KXJ1L DC250 X7R (EIA) 15000pF ±10% 3.2 1.6 1.25 1.2 0.3
GCJ31BR72E223KXJ1L DC250 X7R (EIA) 22000pF ±10% 3.2 1.6 1.25 1.2 0.3
GCJ31CR72E333KXJ3L DC250 X7R (EIA) 33000pF ±10% 3.2 1.6 1.6 1.2 0.3
GCJ31CR72E473KXJ3L DC250 X7R (EIA) 47000pF ±10% 3.2 1.6 1.6 1.2 0.3
GCJ32QR72E683KXJ1L DC250 X7R (EIA) 68000pF ±10% 3.2 2.5 1.5 1.2 0.3
GCJ32DR72E104KXJ1L DC250 X7R (EIA) 0.10 F ±10% 3.2 2.5 2.0 1.2 0.3
GCJ43QR72E154KXJ1L DC250 X7R (EIA) 0.15 F ±10% 4.5 3.2 1.5 2.2 0.3
GCJ43DR72E224KXJ1L DC250 X7R (EIA) 0.22 F ±10% 4.5 3.2 2.0 2.2 0.3
GCJ55DR72E334KXJ1L DC250 X7R (EIA) 0.33 F ±10% 5.7 5.0 2.0 3.2 0.3
GCJ55DR72E474KXJ1L DC250 X7R (EIA) 0.47 F ±10% 5.7 5.0 2.0 3.2 0.3
GCJ31BR72J102KXJ1L DC630 X7R (EIA) 1000pF ±10% 3.2 1.6 1.25 1.2 0.3
GCJ31BR72J152KXJ1L DC630 X7R (EIA) 1500pF ±10% 3.2 1.6 1.25 1.2 0.3
GCJ31BR72J222KXJ1L DC630 X7R (EIA) 2200pF ±10% 3.2 1.6 1.25 1.2 0.3
GCJ31BR72J332KXJ1L DC630 X7R (EIA) 3300pF ±10% 3.2 1.6 1.25 1.2 0.3
GCJ31BR72J472KXJ1L DC630 X7R (EIA) 4700pF ±10% 3.2 1.6 1.25 1.2 0.3
GCJ32QR72J682KXJ1L DC630 X7R (EIA) 6800pF ±10% 3.2 2.5 1.5 1.2 0.3
GCJ32QR72J103KXJ1L DC630 X7R (EIA) 10000pF ±10% 3.2 2.5 1.5 1.2 0.3
GCJ32DR72J153KXJ1L DC630 X7R (EIA) 15000pF ±10% 3.2 2.5 2.0 1.2 0.3
GCJ32DR72J223KXJ1L DC630 X7R (EIA) 22000pF ±10% 3.2 2.5 2.0 1.2 0.3
GCJ43DR72J333KXJ1L DC630 X7R (EIA) 33000pF ±10% 4.5 3.2 2.0 2.2 0.3
GCJ43DR72J473KXJ1L DC630 X7R (EIA) 47000pF ±10% 4.5 3.2 2.0 2.2 0.3
GCJ55DR72J104KXJ1L DC630 X7R (EIA) 0.10 F ±10% 5.7 5.0 2.0 3.2 0.3
1. GCJ AEC-Q200
2.
3.
4. GCJ21/31